To: The Florida Dept of State Subject: 000314.100 04 Division of Corputations Division of Corputations Division of Corputations Division of Corputations Division of Corputations Electronic Filin	orporations ss System & Please Ssion au Later
Note: Please print this page and use it as (shown below) on the top and botto	a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number om of all pages of the document.
(((H0900019	
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOA Doing so will generate	
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850;617-6383 From: Account Name : CORPDIRECT AGEN Account Number : 110450000714 Phone : (950:222 :123	TS, INC.
Phone : (850)222-1173 Fax Number : (850)224-1640	000314 10 18 18 0
FLORIDA/FOREIGN LI	MITED LIABILITY ČO.
WCP ENTERI	PRISES, LLC
form and a suscentration into the second	

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	06
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

W09-38710

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

J. BRYAN

AUG 3 1 2009

EXAMINER

To: The Florida Dept. of State Subject: 000314 109604

From: Ashley Smith

Friday, August 28, 2009 4:35 PM Page: 2 of 6

850-617-6381

8/27/2009 11:08:32 AM PAGE

* please use original submission date as

file date *

1/002 Fax Server

August 27, 2009

AKERMAN SENTERFITT (JACKSONVILLE)

SUBJECT: WHITE CHOCOLATE PRODUCTIONS, LLC REF: W09000038710

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Blease select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbir.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the Ltd. and the The word Limited may be abbreviated as designation LLC. word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no L.C., and LC. longer acceptable: Limited Company, **T**1:

Whe document number of the name conflict is L08000104284.

file date *

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967. ВЪч

* Please use original submission date as p f Io e nii ma

Se.

ex:

IJ

To: The Florida Dept. of State From: Ashley Smith Friday, August 28, 2009 4:35 PM Page: 3 of 6 Subject: 000314.109604 Fax Server 21850-617-6381 8/27/2009 11:08:32 AM PAGE 2/002 аж . . . Ŀ£ Chil N. **;**. ._: 1.24 • : 1 Leslie Sellers FAX Aud. #: E09000189342 24 Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 609A00028874 90 2 C فتدعذ i. £₿ $\mathbb{C}(a)$ л д 09 AUG 26 AM 8: 24 . . . FILED ۰.: ۲., ARY OF STA 11] 124. . • • : 24 <u>Ö</u>r e." фæ <u>5</u> % ν. . ' · » ۰. . . ۰. ÷., . . . ۲ \sim . .

1

To' The Flori

To: The Florida Dept. of State Subject: 000314.109604 From: Ashley Smith

Friday, August 28, 2009 4:35 PM Page: 4 of 6



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

WCP ENTERPRISES, LLC

Pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, as amended from time to time (the "Act"), the following are adopted as the Articles of Organization of the limited liability company organized hereby:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") shall be WCP ENTERPRISES, LLC.

ARTICLE II DURATION

Unless earlier terminated pursuant to the Act or the Operating Agreement (as defined in Section 608.402(24) of the Act) of the Company, the period of its duration shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE III ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 525 North Third Street, Suite 214, Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250.

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT

The initial registered office of the Company shall be 50 North Laura Street, Suite 2500, Jacksonville, Florida, and its initial registered agent at such office shall be Stephen G. Prom, Esquire.

ARTICLE V ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional members (as the term "member" is defined in Section 608.402(21) of the Act) may be admitted at such times and on such terms and conditions as provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

To: The Florida Dept. of State Subject: 000314.109604

ί

From: Ashley Smith

Friday, August 28, 2009 4:35 PM Page: 5 of 6

H09000191693 3

ARTICLE VI CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS

The remaining members of the Company may continue its business upon the death, retirement, resignation, exputsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of the member or members in the Company as provided in the Act or the Operating Agreement of the Company.

ARTICLE VII MANAGEMENT OF THE COMPANY

The Company will be a member managed company managed by its members in accordance with and subject to the requirements of the Act and the Operating Agreement of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being a Managing Member of the Company, has executed the Articles of Organization on behalf of the Company in accordance with Section 508.407(4) of the Act.

Dated August 18, 2009.

ster. Incomorator Andre' A. Gordon, Incorporator

H09000191693 3

To: The Florida Dept. of State Subject: 000314.109604

From: Ashley Smith

Friday, August 28, 2009 4:35 PM Page: 6 of 6

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA

H09000191693 3

In compliance with Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, as anonded from time to time (the "Act"), the following is submitted:

WCP ENTERPRISES, LLC, ---- desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida as a limited liability company pursuant to the Act, hereby designate: Stephen G. Prom, Esquire, as its registered agent to accept service of process within the State o Florida and the address of its registered office shall be 50 North Laura Street, Suite 2500 Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

Dated August 18, 2009.

lember sher Andre



Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above states limited liability company, at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby agree to accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated August 18, 2009.

Stephen G. Prom, Esquire, Registered Agent